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2024-2025 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

PQO. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML
Top 10 Schools in League--6th Grade (15 Schools)

School
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Kirk Day School
Rossman School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
St. Agnes School
Oakhill Day School
Marceline HS

Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Michael W
Michael V
Maxwell Z
Nikhil M
Charles B
Lucas L
Cooper M
Stella S
Angela Y
Oliver Y
Oliver C
John G
Arthur Y
William B
Justin L
Caleb M
LeviT
William W
Albert A
Mariam Z
Evan A
Camden C
Aniketh M
Misha Y
Edwin A
Chase P
Meryem R
Connor W
TowaY
William C
Ipek D
Will H
Hasini N
Amin N
Grant B
Fionn D
Emily D
Ender K
Kevin L
Connor M
Ethan R
Max T

Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Springfield
Gladstone
Marceline

School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Marceline HS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Kirk Day School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Kirk Day School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
St. Agnes School
Rossman School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Kirk Day School
St. Agnes School
Kirk Day School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Rossman School
Rossman School
Rossman School

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Marceline
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Springfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Springfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis

Town

Team Score
151
142
134
124
112
110
109
99
98
96

Score
33
32
32
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
26
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Clay, Greene, Jackson, Linn, Phelps

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

W

School

Frontier Sch of Innovation
St. Agnes School

Oakhill Day School
Marceline HS

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Camden C
Meryem R
Ipek D
Will H

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank

1
2
3
4

School

Wydown Middle School

Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS

Parkway Central Mid. Sch

Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis

Top Students in Region

Rank

B S S

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Michael W
Michael V
Maxwell Z
Nikhil M

Regional Standings

Kansas City
Springfield
Gladstone
Marceline

School
Marceline HS
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Frontier Sch of Innovation
St. Agnes School

Clayton

Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Saint Louis

School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
St. Louis Modern Chinese School
Wydown Middle School

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town
Marceline
Kansas City
Kansas City
Springfield

Town

Town
Clayton
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Clayton

Team Score

109
99
98
96

Score
25
24
23
23

Team Score

151
142
134
124

Score
33
32
32
31



Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (12 Schools)
Rank

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

School
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Oakhill Day School
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Agnes School

Top 42 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

*1
*2
*2

*
[\
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*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Luke K
Owen S
DavidZ
Collin Z
Charles C
Suzette S
Karnati V
DylanL
Harry A
Nergis D
Rayyan H
Matthew N
Lona S
Elias W
Izhak Y
Shixun Z
Wyatt E
Jessica E
Hugo A
Mahajan A
Emma F
Juliette B
Everett K
Tiffany L
Colin M
Luke R
Joshua T
Alexander V
Matthew B
Abby B
Youtong G
Donnie L
Asuman D
Rosslyn G
Christian K
Avery L
Jocelyn L
Alayna C
Pierce D
Hadley H
Brian N
Kynrik W

Clayton
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Manchester
Springfield

School
Wydown Middle School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Wydown Middle School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Marceline HS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Oakhill Day School
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Christ Prince of Peace School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Oakhill Day School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Marceline HS
Christ Prince of Peace School
St. Agnes School
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Oakhill Day School
Bingham MS
Oakhill Day School
St. Agnes School
Bingham MS

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Clayton
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Clayton
Chesterfield
Clayton
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Kansas City
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Marceline
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Manchester
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Kansas City
Marceline
Manchester
Springfield
Kansas City
Gladstone
Independence
Gladstone
Springfield
Independence

Town

Team Score
128
117
106
101
99
83
79
76

Score
31
29
29
29
25
24
24
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Jackson, Linn, Phelps

Top Schools in Region

Rank
*1

2
3

Rank

W W N =

Rank

1
2
3
4

Rank

School Town
Frontier Sch of Innovation Kansas City
Oakhill Day School Gladstone
St. Agnes School Springfield
Top Students in Region
Student School
Owen S Academie Lafayette Armour Kansas City
DylanL Frontier Sch of Innovation Kansas City
Harry A Frontier Sch of Innovation Kansas City
Nergis D Frontier Sch of Innovation Kansas City
Saint Louis, Saint Louis City
Top Schools in Region
School Town
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis Saint Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS Saint Louis
Top Students in Region
Student School
Luke K Wydown Middle School Clayton
Collin Z Wydown Middle School Clayton
David Z Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Charles C Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield

B S R S

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded [U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town

Team Score

101
83
76

Score
29
23
22
22

Team Score

128
117
106
99

Score
31
29
29
25



Top 6 Schools in League--8th Grade (11 Schools)

Rank

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

School
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Oakhill Day School
Academie Lafayette Armour

Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Student
Jared W
Chakchuen Y
Gideon M
Rocket C
Evan G
Ivan S
Zixuan T
Kerem G
lan H
Corbin L
George A
Jackson L
ZainK
Nico C
Maxwell M
Nadia S
Joshua L
Enes T
Aiden B
Neely C
Amya S
Harry E
Timo F
Emerson L
Heidi M
Blasiar A
Joe B
Soham G
Clark G
Pippa B
Ashini C
William D
Kylee D
Brooklyn K
Joseph P
Lucia P
Philip S
Will S

Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Gladstone
Kansas City

School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Wydown Middle School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Academie Lafayette Armour
Wydown Middle School
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Wydown Middle School
Wydown Middle School
Academie Lafayette Armour
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Wydown Middle School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Parkway Central Mid. Sch
Frontier Sch of Innovation
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Oakhill Day School
St. Agnes School
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS
Bingham MS
Oakhill Day School
Oakhill Day School
Marceline HS
Oakhill Day School
Oakhill Day School
St. Agnes School

[U] Unofficial Score

Town

Saint Louis
Clayton
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Kansas City
Clayton
Saint Louis
Clayton
Clayton
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Clayton
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Chesterfield
Kansas City
Saint Louis
Gladstone
Springfield
Saint Louis
Independence
Gladstone
Gladstone
Marceline
Gladstone
Gladstone
Springfield

Town

Team Score
138
129
126
107
86
84

Score
35
35
31
30
30
28
27
26
26
26
25
25
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML
Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Jackson, Linn, Phelps

Top Schools in Region

Rank
*1

2
3

Rank

N S R S

Rank

1
2
3
4

Rank

W W = =

School Town
Oakhill Day School Gladstone
Academie Lafayette Armour Kansas City
St. Agnes School Springfield
Top Students in Region
Student School
Gideon M Academie Lafayette Armour Kansas City
Ivan S Academie Lafayette Armour Kansas City
George A Academie Lafayette Armour Kansas City
Heidi M Frontier Sch of Innovation Kansas City
Saint Louis, Saint Louis City
Top Schools in Region
School Town
Wydown Middle School Clayton
Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS Saint Louis
Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis Saint Louis
Parkway Central Mid. Sch Chesterfield
Top Students in Region
Student School
Jared W Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS Saint Louis
Chakchuen Y Wydown Middle School Clayton
Rocket C Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis Saint Louis
Evan G Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS Saint Louis

*A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded [U] Unofficial Score

Town

Town

Team Score

86
84
75

Score
31
28
25
20

Team Score

138
129
126
107

Score
35
35
30
30



