

MISSOURI MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 20645, St. Louis, Missouri 63139-0645

2024-2025 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML

Top 10 Schools in League--6th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	151
*2	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	142
3	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	134
4	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	124
5	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	112
6	Rossman School	Saint Louis	110
7	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	109
8	St. Agnes School	Springfield	99
9	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	98
10	Marceline HS	Marceline	96

Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Michael W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
*2	Michael V	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	32
*2	Maxwell Z	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	32
4	Nikhil M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
5	Charles B	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	30
5	Lucas L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	30
5	Cooper M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	30
5	Stella S	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	30
5	Angela Y	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	30
5	Oliver Y	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	30
11	Oliver C	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
11	John G	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
11	Arthur Y	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	29
14	William B	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	28
14	Justin L	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	28
14	Caleb M	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	28
14	Levi T	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	28
14	William W	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	28
19	Albert A	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	26
19	Mariam Z	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	26
21	Evan A	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	25
21	Camden C	Marceline HS	Marceline	25
21	Aniketh M	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
21	Misha Y	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	25
25	Edwin A	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
25	Chase P	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
25	Meryem R	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	24
25	Connor W	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	24
25	Towa Y	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
30	William C	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	23
30	Ipek D	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	23
30	Will H	St. Agnes School	Springfield	23
30	Hasini N	Rossman School	Saint Louis	23
30	Amin N	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	23
35	Grant B	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	22
35	Fionn D	St. Agnes School	Springfield	22
35	Emily D	Kirk Day School	Saint Louis	22
35	Ender K	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22
35	Kevin L	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	22
35	Connor M	Rossman School	Saint Louis	22
35	Ethan R	Rossman School	Saint Louis	22
35	Max T	Rossman School	Saint Louis	22

^{*}A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Jackson, Linn, Phelps

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	109
2	St. Agnes School	Springfield	99
3	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	98
4	Marceline HS	Marceline	96

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Camden C	Marceline HS	Marceline	25
2	Meryem R	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	24
3	Ipek D	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	23
3	Will H	St. Agnes School	Springfield	23

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	151
2	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	142
3	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	134
4	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	124

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Michael W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	33
2	Michael V	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	32
2	Maxwell Z	St. Louis Modern Chinese School	Chesterfield	32
4	Nikhil M	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML

Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (12 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	128
*2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	117
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	106
4	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	101
5	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	99
6	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	83
7	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	79
8	St. Agnes School	Springfield	76

Top 42 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Luke K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
*2	Owen S	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	29
*2	David Z	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
*2	Collin Z	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
5	Charles C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25
6	Suzette S	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
6	Karnati V	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	24
8	Dylan L	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	23
9	Harry A	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22
9	Nergis D	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22
9	Rayyan H	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	22
9	Matthew N	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	22
9	Lona S	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	22
9	Elias W	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	22
9	Izhak Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	22
9	Shixun Z	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	22
17	Wyatt E	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	21
17	Jessica E	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	21
19	Hugo A	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	20
19	Mahajan A	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	20
19	Emma F	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	20
22	Juliette B	Marceline HS	Marceline	19
22	Everett K	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	19
22	Tiffany L	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	19
22	Colin M	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	19
22	Luke R	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	19
22	Joshua T	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	19
22	Alexander V	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	19
29	Matthew B	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	18
29	Abby B	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	18
29	Youtong G	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	18
29	Donnie L	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	18
33	Asuman D	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	17
33	Rosslyn G	Marceline HS	Marceline	17
33	Christian K	Christ Prince of Peace School	Manchester	17
33	Avery L	St. Agnes School	Springfield	17
33	Jocelyn L	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	17
38	Alayna C	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	16
38	Pierce D	Bingham MS	Independence	16
38	Hadley H	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	16
38	Brian N	St. Agnes School	Springfield	16
38	Kynrik W	Bingham MS	Independence	16

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Jackson, Linn, Phelps

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	101
2	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	83
3	St. Agnes School	Springfield	76

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Owen S	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	29
2	Dylan L	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	23
3	Harry A	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22
3	Nergis D	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	22

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	128
2	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	117
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	106
4	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	99

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Luke K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	31
2	Collin Z	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	29
2	David Z	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	29
4	Charles C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	25

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML

Top 6 Schools in League--8th Grade (11 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	138
*2	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	129
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	126
4	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	107
5	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	86
6	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	84

Top 38 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Jared W	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	35
*1	Chakchuen Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	35
3	Gideon M	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	31
4	Rocket C	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	30
4	Evan G	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	30
6	Ivan S	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	28
7	Zixuan T	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	27
8	Kerem G	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	26
8	Ian H	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
8	Corbin L	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	26
11	George A	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	25
11	Jackson L	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	25
13	Zain K	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	24
14	Nico C	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	23
14	Maxwell M	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	23
14	Nadia S	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	23
17	Joshua L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	22
17	Enes T	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	22
19	Aiden B	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	21
19	Neely C	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	21
19	Amya S	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	21
22	Harry E	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	20
22	Timo F	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	20
22	Emerson L	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	20
22	Heidi M	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	20
26	Blasiar A	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	19
26	Joe B	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	19
28	Soham G	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	18
28	Clark G	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	18
30	Pippa B	St. Agnes School	Springfield	17
30	Ashini C	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	17
30	William D	Bingham MS	Independence	17
30	Kylee D	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	17
30	Brooklyn K	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	17
30	Joseph P	Marceline HS	Marceline	17
30	Lucia P	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	17
30	Philip S	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	17
30	Will S	St. Agnes School	Springfield	17

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests MOML Regional Standings

Clay, Greene, Jackson, Linn, Phelps

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Oakhill Day School	Gladstone	86
2	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	84
3	St. Agnes School	Springfield	75

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Gideon M	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	31
2	Ivan S	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	28
3	George A	Academie Lafayette Armour	Kansas City	25
4	Heidi M	Frontier Sch of Innovation	Kansas City	20

Saint Louis, Saint Louis City

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	138
2	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	129
3	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	126
4	Parkway Central Mid. Sch	Chesterfield	107

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Jared W	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	35
1	Chakchuen Y	Wydown Middle School	Clayton	35
3	Rocket C	Gateway Science Academy of St. Louis	Saint Louis	30
3	Evan G	Mary Inst-St. Louis CDS	Saint Louis	30